	Name of Department / Entity
	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

	Bid Description
	APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER(S) TO PROVIDE CATERING AND RELATED SERVICES AT THE DEPARTMENTAL INSTITUTIONS ON BEHALF OF THE FREE STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT FOR A PERIOD OF (03) THREE YEARS 

	Bid number
	FSDSD (T) 008/2025

	Contact Person
	Ms. Cathrine Lebone
	Email
	Cathrine.Lebone@fssocdev.gov.za
	TEL
	051 409 0615

	Number of days before closing of bid
	15 days
	

	Advert and Closing Dates of the bid
	Advert Date
	2
	0
	0
	2
	2
	0
	2
	6
	Closing Date
	1
	3
	0
	3
	2
	0
	2
	6
	

	Full Description of Bid Amendment / Erratum       

	Dear Bidders,

Kindly be advised that it is not necessary to print all pricing pages included in the tender document. Bidders are required to print, complete, and submit only the pricing schedule applicable to the Centre for which they intend to bid.

Please note, however, that the SBDs (Standard Bid Documents) remain compulsory. They must be printed, completed in full, and duly signed as part of your submission.

We apologize for any inconvenience this clarification may cause and appreciate your understanding.










PUBLICATION OF BID AMENDMENT / ERRATUM

